



Bid Tabulation

City of Riverside
Airway Road Pavement Analysis
September 21, 2018

Booher Blacktop
New Carlisle, Ohio

John R. Jurgensen Co.
Springfield, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID										
1	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	873	\$2.00	\$1,746.00	\$91.50	\$79,879.50	\$110.00	\$96,030.00
2	254	PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	S.Y.	2182	\$5.00	\$10,910.00	\$2.50	\$5,455.00	\$8.00	\$17,456.00
3	254	2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	43624	\$3.00	\$130,872.00	\$2.10	\$91,610.40	\$2.00	\$87,248.00
4	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	3927	\$4.00	\$15,708.00	\$6.18	\$24,268.86	\$5.00	\$19,635.00
5	441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	2424	\$180.00	\$436,320.00	\$170.25	\$412,686.00	\$172.00	\$416,928.00
6	608	CURB RAMP	S.F.	172	\$20.00	\$3,440.00	\$23.25	\$3,999.00	\$30.00	\$5,160.00
7	611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
8	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	30	\$750.00	\$22,500.00	\$475.00	\$14,250.00	\$650.00	\$19,500.00
9	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$18,650.00	\$18,650.00	\$41,523.22	\$41,523.22
10	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	632	SIGNALIZATION, MISC.: UNLASH AND RELASH MESSENGER WIRE	FT.	170	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$20.00	\$3,400.00	\$5.27	\$895.90
12	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
13	642	CENTER LINE	MILE	1.87	\$5,000.00	\$9,350.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,272.50	\$1,680.00	\$3,141.60
14	642	STOP LINE	FT.	61	\$5.00	\$305.00	\$4.50	\$274.50	\$4.20	\$256.20
15	642	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	217	\$5.00	\$1,085.00	\$2.95	\$640.15	\$2.45	\$531.65
16	642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	FT.	942	\$5.00	\$4,710.00	\$1.25	\$1,177.50	\$0.80	\$753.60
17	642	EDGE LINE, 4"	MILE	1.41	\$5,000.00	\$7,050.00	\$875.00	\$1,233.75	\$840.00	\$1,184.40
18	642	LANE LINE, 4"	MILE	2.26	\$5,000.00	\$11,300.00	\$595.00	\$1,344.70	\$560.00	\$1,265.60
19	642	LANE ARROW	EACH	16	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00	\$78.00	\$1,248.00
20	809	STOP-LINE RADAR DETECTION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,677.36	\$6,677.36
21	809	ADVANCE RADAR DETECTION, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,950.00	\$17,900.00	\$7,252.36	\$14,504.72
TOTAL						\$786,496.00		\$694,951.86		\$744,339.25
ALTERNATE #1										
22	SPEC.	ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	S.Y.	43624	\$2.00	\$87,248.00	\$1.10	\$47,986.40	\$1.00	\$43,624.00
TOTAL						\$87,248.00		\$47,986.40		\$43,624.00
ALTERNATE #2										
23	SPEC.	STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER SCRUB SEAL	S.Y.	43624	\$6.00	\$261,744.00	\$4.15	\$181,039.60	\$3.50	\$152,684.00
TOTAL						\$261,744.00		\$181,039.60		\$152,684.00